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SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1987 Legislative Session

BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

.SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

3

56

57

74

92

119

122

123

143

152

181

209

214

222

277

278

282

295

296

Secretary of State Board of Agriculture
subject to confirmation by the Senate.

Agricultural land; execution; notice
of creditor's bid.

Agricultural land; execution sale
provisions.

Reciprocity for certified private
applicators of pesticides.

Central filing of effective financing
statements,

Appointment of secretary of agriculture.

Contracts to maintain stocks of farm
equipment by retailers.

Licensing pest control technicians.

FACTS program; sunset date extended

FACTS program; sunset date extended and
legal assistance contract deleted.

Defining and establishing penalties for
the crime of adding foreign material to
grain.

Grain commissions, transfer of funds,
marketing.

Grain commissions, transfer of interest,
marketing.

Noxious weed control districts.

Refunds by the wheat commission and
the grain commodity commissions.

Injunctions against the misuse of
registered agricultural chemicals
Registration fees of pesticides

and agricultural chemicals.

The blueprint for Kansas agriculture
study.

DATE OF

HEARING

1-28-87

2-12-87

2-11-87

2-12-87

2-18-87
2-19-87

2-26-87

2-25-87

3-4-87

3-3-87

3-3-87

3-4-87

Testing and inspection of moisture measuring devices,

COMMITTEE
ACTION

2-2-87
recommended passage
as amended

2-24-87
recommended passage
as amended

2-11-87
tabled till 1-20-88

2-12-87
recommended passage

3-6-87
recommended passage
as amended

3-9-87
reported adversely

3-9-87
recommended passage
as amended

3-9-87
recommended passage

None

3-5-87
recommended passage

3-6-87
recommended passage
as amended

3-9-87
recommended passage

3-9-87

3-31-87

recommended passage
as amended



SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1987 Legislative Session

BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SCR

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HCR

HCR

303

304

344

345

359

1604

2076

2173

2235

2253

2448

2466

2517

2519

5023

5025

Public warehouse net worth, bushel
rate and examinations.

Providing for the payment to unpaid
noxious weed accounts.

Accepting certificates of deposit and
letters of credit in lieu of a bond
for warehouses.

Fee computation permitted for
functional units.

Surety bonds required by public warehouse
licensees nonaccumulative

Encouraging midwestern states to help

Exempting poultry confinement facilities
from restrictions on agricultural land
ownership by corporations.

Defining and establishing penalties for
the crime of adding dockage or foreign

material to grain.

Special assessments for county work

to reduce wind-blown dust and soil erosion.

Sale of agricultural land by individual
parcel following mortgage foreclosure.

Organic food products, labeling and
advertising.

Kansas veterinary practice act fees and
authorizing board of veterinary examin-
ers to appoint an executive director.

Authorizing Division of Markets of Stsate
Board of Agriculture to charge fees for
certain services.

Manufacturing practices for commercial
feeding stuffs.

A concurrent resolution urging U.S. Depart-
ment of Agriculture to modify its definition

of busting sod.

State agencies to work with ag producers

to determine the status of the ag industry.

DATE OF

HEARING

3-2-87

3-2-87

3-5-87

3-5-87

3-17-87

2-24-87

3-18-87

3-19-87

3-17-87

3-23-87

3-25-87

4-1-87

3-23-87

3-24-87

3-24-87

3-31-87

3-31-87

COMMITTEE
_ACTICN _

3-9-87

recommended passage

3-6-87

recommended passage

as amended

3-9-87

agreed to no action

3-9-87
recommended

3-17-87
recommended
as amended

2-24-87
recommended
as amended

3-26-87
recommended
as amended

3-31-87
recommended
as amended

3-23-87
recommended

3-31-87
recommended
as amended

None

3-23-87
recommended

3-31-87
recommended
as amended

3-31-87
recommended

3-31-87
recommended

None

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage

passage



