SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE MEMBERS - 1987 Session

Chairman:

Senator Jim Allen

Vice-Chairman: Senator Don Montgomery

Members:

Senator Neil Arasmith

Senator Ross Doyen

Senator Richard Gannon Senator Francis Gordon Senator Gerald Karr Senator Fred Kerr Senator Joe Norvell Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Joe Warren

Staff:

Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department

Jill Wolters, Revisor of Statutes Department

SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1987 Legislative Session

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
SB 3 - Secretary of State Board of Agriculture subject to confirmation by the Senate.	1-28-87	2-2-87 recommended passage as amended
SB 56 - Agricultural land; execution; notice of creditor's bid.		
SB 57 - Agricultural land; execution sale provisions.		
SB 74 - Reciprocity for certified private applicators of pesticides.	2-12-87	2-24-87 recommended passage as amended
SB 92 - Central filing of effective financing statements.	2-4-87 2-5-87	2-11-87 tabled till 1-20-88
SB 119 - Appointment of secretary of agriculture.		
SB 122 - Contracts to maintain stocks of farm equipment by retailers.	2-11-87	2-12-87 recommended passage
SB 123 - Licensing pest control technicians.	2-12-87	3-6-87 recommended passage as amended
SB 143 - FACTS program; sunset date extended		3-9-87 reported adversely
SB 152 - FACTS program; sunset date extended and legal assistance contract deleted.	2-18-87 2-19-87	3-9-87 recommended passage as amended
SB 181 - Defining and establishing penalties for the crime of adding foreign material to grain.		
SB 209 - Grain commissions, transfer of funds, marketing.	2-26-87	3-9-87 recommended passage
SB 214 - Grain commissions, transfer of interest, marketing.		
SB 222 - Noxious weed control districts.	2-25-87	None
SB 277 - Refunds by the wheat commission and the grain commodity commissions.	3-4-87	3-5-87 recommended passage
SB 278 - Injunctions against the misuse of registered agricultural chemicals	3-3-87	3-6-87 recommended passage as amended
SB 282 - Registration fees of pesticides and agricultural chemicals.	3-3-87	3-9-87 recommended passage
SB 295 - The blueprint for Kansas agriculture study.	3-4-87	3-9-87 3-31-87 recommended passage as amended

SB 296 - Testing and inspection of moisture measuring devices.

SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1987 Legislative Session

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
SB 303 - Public warehouse net worth, bushel rate and examinations.	3-2-87	3-9-87 recommended passage
SB 304 - Providing for the payment to unpaid noxious weed accounts.	3-2-87	3-6-87 recommended passage as amended
SB 344 - Accepting certificates of deposit and letters of credit in lieu of a bond for warehouses.	3-5-87	3-9-87 agreed to no action
SB 345 - Fee computation permitted for functional units.	3-5-87	3-9-87 recommended passage
SB 359 - Surety bonds required by public warehouse licensees nonaccumulative	3-17-87	3-17-87 recommended passage as amended
SCR 1604 - Encouraging midwestern states to help	2-24-87	2-24-87 recommended passage as amended
HB 2076 - Exempting poultry confinement facilities from restrictions on agricultural land ownership by corporations.	3-18-87 3-19-87	3-26-87 recommended passage as amended
HB 2173 - Defining and establishing penalties for the crime of adding dockage or foreign material to grain.	3-17-87	3-31-87 recommended passage as amended
HB 2235 - Special assessments for county work to reduce wind-blown dust and soil erosion.	3-23-87	3-23-87 recommended passage
HB 2253 - Sale of agricultural land by individual parcel following mortgage foreclosure.	3-25-87	3-31-87 recommended passage as amended
HB 2448 - Organic food products, labeling and advertising.	4-1-87	None
HB 2466 - Kansas veterinary practice act fees and authorizing board of veterinary examiners to appoint an executive director.	3-23-87	3-23-87 recommended passage
HB 2517 - Authorizing Division of Markets of State Board of Agriculture to charge fees for certain services.	3-24-87	3-31-87 recommended passage as amended
HB 2519 - Manufacturing practices for commercial feeding stuffs.	3-24-87	3-31-87 recommended passage
HCR 5023 - A concurrent resolution urging U.S. Department of Agriculture to modify its definition of busting sod.		3-31-87 recommended passage
HCR 5025 - State agencies to work with ag producers to determine the status of the ag industry.	3-31-87	None